
Action Plan for 3 Goals in the Career Domain 
Stakeholder: Teachers and Administrators                                       

  
 

Program 

Goal 

Standards 

Addressed 

CEW 

 

Grade 

Level 

 

Activities /Event Description 

Data Used 

to Measure 

Impact 

 

Start/End 

Dates 

 

Contact 

Person 

Connect an 

outside resource 

to a staff 

member(s) to 

build a program 

13.1 

13.2 

 

 

13.1 

13.2 

13.3 

13.4 

 

13.1 

13.2 

13.4 

K-3 

4-5 

9-12 

 

 

6-8 

9-12 

 

 

 

9-12 

Guest speakers to address students about 

various careers 

 

 

Post speaker survey 

Career worksheets 

 

 

 

Career Fair 

questionnaire  

 

 

Students will write 

a research paper 

about their 

experiences. 

Sept. 

 

 

 

 

Sept. 

 

 
 

Dec. 

May 

 

 

 

 

Dec. 

 

 
 

May 

 

Jeanne 

Massaro 

 

 

 

 

Kim Ahern 

 

 

 

Margo 

Balderson 

Career Fair with numerous representatives of 

varying careers 

 

 

Field trips to explore various career domains 

 

Educate 

stakeholders 

about green 

energy 

13.1 

13.2 

 

 

13.1 

13.2 

13.3 

13.4 

 

 

13.1 

4-5 

6-8 

9-12 

 

 

 

6-8 

9-12 

 

 

 

K-3 

4-5 

6-8 

Recycling initiatives 

Recycling bins will be stationed throughout 

the school to promote recycling 

 

Recycling will be 

weighed by the 

recycling center 

 

 

Students will use 

career survey forms 

to assess value 

 

Recycling contents 

will be monitored 

Sept. 

 

 

 

 

April 

 

 

 

 

Sept. 

June 

 

 

 

 

April 

 

 

 

 

Sept. 

Gary 

Muracco-

Maintenance 

 

 

 

Kim Ahern 

 

 

 

 

 

Jeanne 

Massaro 

Career Fair-representatives from the green 

energy field (i.e., Lackawanna County 

Recycling Center) will act as “Green 

Energy” career representatives 

 

Speaker from the recycling center will speak 

to students to promote green energy 



Educate 

administrators 

and teachers 

about our 

district’s 339 

plan 

13.1 

13.2 

 

 

 

 

13.1 

13.2 

K-3 

4-5 

6-8 

9-12 

Information regarding the district's 339 

school counselor plan will be posted on 

the district’s website 

 

 

Website views will 

be measured by our 

computer systems 

coordinator 

 

 

Post in-service 

survey 

Sept. 

 

 

 

 

 
Aug. 

June 

 

 

 

 

 
Aug. 

Chet 

Williams- 

Systems 

Coordinator 

 

 

 

Amy 

Ferguson 

 

Kim Ahern 

Counselors will speak to administrators 

and teachers at the “Back to School” 

in-service to inform them of the 

district’s 339 plan. 

 

 

 
 

School District:  Dunmore School District                              Level: K-6  Elem. 7-8 Middle 9-12  HS 

Counselor Names:  Kim Ahern, Amy Ferguson, Jeanne Massaro, Margo Balderson  


