Action Plan for 3 Goals in the Career Domain

Stakeholder: <u>Teachers and Administrators</u>

Program Goal	Standards Addressed CEW	Grade Level	Activities /Event Description	Data Used to Measure Impact	Start/End Dates		Contact Person
Connect an outside resource to a staff member(s) to	13.1 13.2	K-3 4-5 9-12	Guest speakers to address students about various careers	Post speaker survey Career worksheets	Sept.	May	Jeanne Massaro
build a program	13.1 13.2 13.3 13.4	6-8 9-12	Career Fair with numerous representatives of varying careers	Career Fair questionnaire	Sept.	Dec.	Kim Ahern
	13.1 13.2 13.4	9-12	Field trips to explore various career domains	Students will write a research paper about their experiences.	Dec.	May	Margo Balderson
Educate stakeholders about green energy	13.1 13.2	4-5 6-8 9-12	Recycling initiatives Recycling bins will be stationed throughout the school to promote recycling	Recycling will be weighed by the recycling center	Sept.	June	Gary Muracco- Maintenance
	13.1 13.2 13.3 13.4	6-8 9-12	Career Fair-representatives from the green energy field (i.e., Lackawanna County Recycling Center) will act as "Green Energy" career representatives	Students will use career survey forms to assess value	April	April	Kim Ahern
	13.1	K-3 4-5 6-8	Speaker from the recycling center will speak to students to promote green energy	Recycling contents will be monitored	Sept.	Sept.	Jeanne Massaro

Educate administrators and teachers about our district's 339 plan	13.1 13.2	K-3 4-5 6-8 9-12	Information regarding the district's 339 school counselor plan will be posted on the district's website	Website views will be measured by our computer systems coordinator	Sept.	June	Chet Williams- Systems Coordinator
	13.1 13.2		Counselors will speak to administrators and teachers at the "Back to School" in-service to inform them of the district's 339 plan.	Post in-service survey	Aug.	Aug.	Amy Ferguson Kim Ahern

School District: <u>Dunmore School District</u> Level: <u>K-6</u> Elem. <u>7-8</u> Middle <u>9-12</u> HS

Counselor Names: Kim Ahern, Amy Ferguson, Jeanne Massaro, Margo Balderson